

[back to agenda composer](#)[help](#)**Item Author : View Agenda Item****Agenda**

June 16, 2015 - Regular Meeting

Category

B. CONSENT AGENDA

Sub-Category

Financial Management

Approval Path

Dan

Subject

Invitation for Bid 15-0465OV: 53rd Avenue West; 43rd Street West to 75th Street West: Roadway, Striping & Signal Work. Force Main 27-A, from 51st Street West to the SWWRF, including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water

Briefings

None

Contact and/or Presenter Information

Olga Valcich, Financial Management Department, Purchasing Division, Ext 3055

Anthony Benitez, Public Works Department, Project Manager, Ext 7333

Jeff Streitmatter, Public Works Department, Project Management Division Manager, Ext 7335

Action Requested

Authorization to award IFB#15-0465OV, 53rd Avenue West: 43rd Street West to 75th Street West, Roadway, Striping & Signal Work, including the installation of Force Main 27-A from 51st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL for a total agreement award of \$11,988,299.33 (Bid "A", 730 calendar days completion time), and to request the County Administrator or his designee to execute the Agreement and simultaneously accept the performance / payment bond and insurance certificate.

Enabling/Regulating Authority

Manatee County Code of Laws

Background Discussion

The Work Included in this project is the widening of 53rd Avenue West from the existing undivided two-lane roadway segment to four lanes divided from 43rd Street West to the roundabout (approximately 1.8 miles) which will facilitate traffic flow on 53rd Avenue West and reduce traffic on Cortez Road.

Additional work in this project Includes modification of traffic signalization at the Intersections of 53rd Avenue West at 51st Street West and 53rd Avenue West at 66th Street West through Installation of Advanced Traffic Management System (ATMS) Infrastructure along 53rd Avenue West between 43rd Street West and 75th Street

West. New signing and pavement markings along 53rd Avenue West will also be installed.

The work also includes the installation of 6,800 linear feet of 42" Force Main (27-A). Force Main 27-A replaces the existing 30" force main on 53rd Avenue West from 43rd Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) and approximately 1,340 linear feet of 24" reclaimed water main on 53rd Avenue West from 65th Street to 66th Street West.

Formal, competitive sealed bid procedures produced a total of four (4) sealed bid as follows:

	Bid A (730 Calendar Days)	Bid B (640 Calendar Days)
Manatee County:		
E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc., Bradenton, FL	\$14,318,848.47	\$14,318,848.47
Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL	\$12,930,580.02	No Bid
Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL	\$11,988,299.33	\$12,721,248.39
Citrus County:		
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	\$14,174,823.07	\$13,844,823.07

The award is contingent on the Board approving the Impact Fee Agreement for Conveyance of Road Right-Of-Way and Related Easements between Lake Flores East, LLC, Lake Flores I, LLC and Manatee County, which is being presented by Property Management and is placed on the June 16th Board of County Commissioners agenda.

County Attorney Review

Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues)

Explanation of Other

Reviewing Attorney

N/A

Instructions to Board Records

Original to Board Records

Copy of executed Agreement emailed to:

debbies@woodruffandsons.com

Anthony.Benitez@mymanatee.org

Kathleen.Casey@mymanatee.org

Olga.Valcich@mymanatee.org

Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name

The funding sources for this Agreement are Road Impact Fees and Utility Rates. Various Accounts in projects 338-6082960, 309, 307, 404-6082980, 416, 404-6082990, 404-6082970.

Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs

N/a

Attachments: (list)



RECOMMEND TO AWARD
5.29.2015.pdf



TABULATION, BID A AND B.
5.29.2015.pdf



TWO PARTY AGREE. RECORDED
BOND. INSUR. CERT..pdf

Close Edit Delete

Olga Valcich - ()
Role : Item Author

[log out](#)

Version: **1.2.1.3** - **1.2.7.5**

© 2002-2015, Idea Integration Corp.
All Rights Reserved

MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management
Division Manager



Date: May 29, 2015
Subject: 53rd Avenue West, 43rd St W to 75th St W-6082960
FM 27A from 51st St W to the SWWRF-6082980
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB#15-0465 OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. Subject to BCC approval of land acquisition agreement with Lake Flores (fka Manatee Fruit Company) anticipated on the June 16 Commission Meeting agenda, it is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 730 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$11,988,299.33 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding sources for this contract are Road Impact Fees and Utility Rates.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget amendment has been prepared for BCC approval on the June 2 Commission Meeting agenda to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ab

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 6082960 9.2 and 6082980 9.2

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

S:\PWD_PJM_Share\Projects\Transportation\53rd Avenue W_43rd St W-75th St W_60829 60 70 80\PM\3Bidding\2015 Recommendation for
Award IFB Funding Required Memo.docx

MEMORANDUM

To: Anthony Benitez
From: John Pari
Date: April 22, 2015
Subject: Engineering Recommendation of Award IFB#15-0465 OV
53rd Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 75th Street West
(Project 383-6082980) &
Force Main 27-A, from 51st Street West to Southwest
Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF)
(Project 406-6082980)



We recommend award of the project to Woodruff & Sons, Inc. for \$11,988,299.33, as the lowest responsive bid. The Certified General Contractor license is active through 8/31/16 per the Department of Business Regulation of Florida. There were no complaints filed at the Better Business Bureau and given A+ rating.

FLORIDA CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. License # is CGC 026816 and is active through 8/31/16.

REFERENCE CHECKS

Ken Hinkle, Sarasota Manatee Airport Authority (941) 359-2770
Telephone interview by John Pari on 4/21/15
Extremely satisfied with work and would recommend.

Gordon Everett, City of Bradenton (941) 708-6300
Telephone interview by John Pari on 4/21/15
He was satisfied with work. He gave a favorable recommendation.

Jeff Straitmatter, Manatee County Public Works (941) 708-7450
Jeff stated that work he has been involved with including 53rd Avenue East Bridge over Pearce Canal was performed in timely manner & was within budget.

Surety Check

Surety's Name: Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company
Address: One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06155
Resident agent in Florida: Aon Risk Solutions
Address: 1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 1100, Miami, FL, 33131
Phone: (334) 244-0004

The Guarantee Company of Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company has an active license at the FL office of Insurance Regulation.

Public Works
Administration

1022-26th Ave E

Phone Numbers: (941) 708-7100

LARRY BUSFLE * MICHAEL GELLEN * JOHN R. CHIAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7



April 21, 2015

Attn: Anthony Benitez, P.E.

Manatee County Public Works
1022 26th Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208-3916

Re: IFB#15-0460-OV, 53rd Avenue West (From 43rd Street West to 75th Street West) - Bid
Review and Recommendations

Anthony,

This letter summarizes HDR's review of the bids submitted for the subject project. A total of four (4) bidders responded to the invitation for bids which are summarized here:

Contractor	Bid "A" - 730 Day Completion	Bid "B" - 640 Day Completion
Woodruff & Sons	\$11,988,299.33	\$12,721,248.39
Westra Construction	\$12,930,580.02	No Bid
Pospiech Contracting	\$14,174,823.07	\$13,844,823.07
E.T. Mackenzie	\$14,318,848.47	\$14,318,848.47

HDR did a comparison of unit cost for SPM and Signalization Items using the most current information available since the costs provided to Manatee County in the Final estimate are over 90 days old.

General Bidder Review:

- Proposed bids are competitively priced.
- All bids are reasonable when compared to the follow up estimate completed by HDR.
- All Bidders submitted Bid A and three of four submitted Bid B.
- The apparent low bidder for Bid "A" (730 day completion) is Woodruff & Sons at \$11,988,299.33. Based on information provided on the Bid Tabulation, it is assumed that Manatee County Purchasing Department has verified that this bidder has submitted all required bid documentation.
- The apparent low bidder for Bid "B" (640 day completion) is Woodruff & Sons at \$12,721,248.39. Based on information provided on the Bid Tabulation, it is assumed that

hdrinc.com

2601 Cattlemen Road, Suite 400, Sarasota, FL 34232
T 941-342-2700 F 941-342-6569

Manatee County Purchasing Department has verified that this bidder has submitted all required bid documentation.

Recommendations:

Woodruff & Sons submitted the lowest, responsive bids for Bid "A" and Bid "B". The other responsive bidders either did not submit Bid "B", decreased between Bid "A" and Bid "B", or made no adjustments between Bid "A" and Bid "B". For Woodruff & Sons, the difference between Bid "B" and Bid "A" is an increase of 6.1% of the overall price. HDR recommends award of the project to Woodruff & Sons as the lowest responsible bidder. With respect to the selection of Bid "A" or Bid "B" from a Striping or Signalization standpoint, there are no engineering reasons to shorten the construction time, therefore Manatee County's construction schedule and budgetary constraints should control.

Should you have any questions or require further discussion, please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,

HDR Engineering

Ervin Lanier, EI
Traffic EI

Attachments:
Signed Bid Tabulation Signature Page

Bid Tabulation
for
IFB #15-048-OV
63rd Avenue West from 43rd Street West to 76th Street West
(Roadway, Striping and Signal)
Force Main 27A from 61st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF)
(Including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "A" 730 CALENDAR DAYS		1	2	3	4
		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34262 (Manatee County)	Weetra Construction Corp. 1203 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Pospiech Contracting Inc. 201 South Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)	E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)
1	Roadway, Striping & Signal (10% Contingency)	Bid Amount \$5,373,962.27	Bid Amount \$5,400,041.57	Bid Amount \$7,705,763.22	Bid Amount \$6,575,202.02
2	Force Main (5% Contingency)	\$5,533,108.79	\$5,777,666.50	\$5,674,558.35	\$5,685,528.30
3	Reclaimed Water (5% Contingency)	\$575,679.33	\$372,844.50	\$584,766.08	\$584,298.65
4	Potable Water (10% Contingency)	\$505,553.94	\$380,067.35	\$209,445.50	\$473,919.00
Grand Total Award for Roadway, Striping & Signal, Force Main, Reclaimed Water & Potable Water - Bid "A" based on a completion time of 730 Calendar Days (Including Contingency)		\$11,988,299.33	\$12,930,560.02	\$14,174,823.07	\$14,318,848.47
BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS		1	2	3	4
		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34262 (Manatee County)	Weetra Construction Corp. 1203 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Pospiech Contracting Inc. 201 South Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)	E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)
Bid Amount		Bid Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Amount
1	Roadway, Striping & Signal (10% Contingency)	\$5,726,103.61	No Bid	\$7,375,753.22	\$5,275,202.02
2	Force Main (5% Contingency)	\$5,612,175.50	No Bid	\$5,674,858.35	\$5,585,528.30
3	Reclaimed Water (5% Contingency)	\$622,874.89	No Bid	\$584,756.08	\$584,298.65
4	Potable Water (10% Contingency)	\$560,083.09	No Bid	\$208,445.50	\$473,919.50
Grand Total Award for Roadway, Striping & Signal, Force Main, Reclaimed Water & Potable Water - Bid "B" based on a completion time of 640 Calendar Days (Including Contingency)		\$12,722,248.39	No Bid	\$13,844,823.07	\$14,318,848.47
Acknowledged Addendum #1 - #8		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
License Requirement		CGC028840 & CJC033852	CGC062068	CGC057082 & CJC061870	CJC1234469
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bid Tabulation
 for
ITB #15-000-01
3rd Avenue West from 4th Street West to 7th Street West
 (Paving, Grading and Signs)
Force Main 27A from 6th Street West to the Southwest Water Treatment Facility (SWWTF)
 (Constructing Paved Water and Potable Water)

Project Name:	3rd Avenue West, 4th Street West to 7th Street West (Paving)
Project No.:	0002000
Evaluated By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Reviewed By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Approved By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Obj. No.:	<u>4/20/15</u> Date

Project Name:	Force Main 27A from 6th Street West to the SWWTF (Constructing Paved Water and Potable Water)
Project No.:	0002000
Evaluated By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Reviewed By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Approved By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Obj. No.:	<u>4/20/15</u> Date

Project Name:	3rd Avenue West, 4th Street West to 7th Street West (Paving and Sign Work)
Project No.:	0002000
Evaluated By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/22/15</u> Date
Reviewed By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Approved By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Obj. No.:	<u>4/20/15</u> Date

Project Name:	Force Main 27A from 6th Street West to the SWWTF (Constructing Paved Water and Potable Water)
Project No.:	0002000
Evaluated By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Reviewed By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Approved By:	<u><i>[Signature]</i></u> <u>4/20/15</u> Date
Obj. No.:	<u>4/20/15</u> Date

Bid Tabulation
for
IFB #15-0465-OV - Addendum #8
53rd Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 70th Street West
(Roadway, Striping & Signal Work)
and
Force Main 27A from 51st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF)
(Including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

730 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3		4	
BID "A"				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34402 (Manatee County)		Western Construction Corp. 1283 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Fosblech Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Liverpool, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. McKenzie of Florida 8212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1 Modification	1	LS	\$437,921.03	\$437,921.03	\$1,255,000.00	\$1,255,000.00	\$2,050,000.00	\$2,050,000.00	\$538,920.00	\$538,920.00
2	102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	1	LB	\$181,165.96	\$181,165.96	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$182,720.00	\$182,720.00
3	102-8B Portable Changeable Message Sign - Temporary	84	ED	\$15.40	\$1,283.60	\$15.65	\$1,398.60	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00
4	104-10-3 Staked Split Fence (Type III)	13,182	LF	\$2.08	\$25,115.52	\$1.60	\$19,607.20	\$2.25	\$27,432.00	\$1.30	\$15,848.60
5	104-11 Floating Turbidity Barrier	240	LF	\$10.67	\$2,632.80	\$16.65	\$3,996.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00
6	104-15 Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2	EA	\$3,078.91	\$6,157.82	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	104-15 Inlet Protection System	18	EA	\$201.58	\$3,628.44	\$63.00	\$1,134.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
8	110-1-MC Clearing and Grubbing, Removal Includes Riprap, Trees, Pipes, Structures, Wells & Underdrain - Addendum #3	31.20	AC	\$4,513.26	\$140,813.71	\$8,050.00	\$251,160.00	\$8,700.00	\$269,040.00	\$5,875.00	\$183,300.00
9	120-1 Regular Excavation	39.826	CY	\$7.48	\$296,296.74	\$4.25	\$169,250.50	\$7.00	\$278,782.00	\$9.50	\$378,521.00
10	120-4 Excavation, Subsoil	5.390	CY	\$12.41	\$66,773.00	\$7.70	\$40,810.00	\$14.50	\$78,050.00	\$9.40	\$49,820.00
11	120-5-MC Channel Excavation	4.784	CY	\$9.26	\$44,114.64	\$7.80	\$37,169.20	\$32.85	\$156,487.40	\$13.50	\$64,314.00
12	120-6 Embankment (Regular)	37.826	CY	\$4.66	\$172,838.00	\$7.80	\$285,815.00	\$1.80	\$68,087.50	\$0.00	\$34,125.00
13	145-1 Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope	3.250	SF	\$5.78	\$18,720.00	\$3.30	\$10,725.00	\$3.70	\$12,025.00	\$0.70	\$2,275.00
14	160-4 12" Stabilized Subbase (LBR 80)	34.080	SY	\$8.84	\$283,760.00	\$8.25	\$260,500.00	\$9.25	\$314,500.00	\$6.50	\$209,000.00
15	285-704 Optional Reas Group 4	278	SY	\$16.80	\$4,388.40	\$12.60	\$3,532.80	\$28.00	\$7,728.00	\$16.00	\$4,416.00
16	285-709 Optional Base Group 8	33,777	SY	\$20.01	\$665,867.77	\$16.50	\$506,374.50	\$22.55	\$739,121.35	\$22.00	\$721,084.00
17	327-70-1 Milling ex. Asphalt Pavement (1" Average Depth)	29,388	SY	\$2.03	\$58,414.04	\$2.05	\$58,889.40	\$2.85	\$77,860.20	\$2.50	\$73,770.00
18	324-1-MC1 2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete (Incl. Tack Coat)	3,727	TN	\$86.35	\$321,826.45	\$87.80	\$326,485.20	\$88.50	\$329,859.50	\$96.00	\$357,192.00
19	324-1-MC2 1" Type S-3I Asphalt Concrete	3,587	TN	\$88.58	\$316,432.48	\$87.10	\$314,287.70	\$89.00	\$319,113.00	\$110.00	\$394,670.00
20	400-1 Class I Concrete (Final Walk) Incl. Reinforcing Steel / Wingwalls	16.80	CV	\$1,326.56	\$20,581.88	\$1,776.00	\$27,812.80	\$980.00	\$13,176.00	\$1,530.00	\$22,575.00
21	400-1 Class I Concrete (Weir Wall) Incl. Reinforcing Steel	5.40	CV	\$2,034.94	\$10,923.82	\$2,100.00	\$11,440.00	\$1,980.00	\$10,648.00	\$2,300.00	\$14,720.00

K19 81E-DMS-CV - Addendum #3
 81st Avenue Street, 43rd Street West to 75th Street West Roadway Widening & Signal Work
 Force Main 27A from 61st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SSEWRF) (including Declined Water and Potable Water)

BID "A" 730 CALENDAR DAYS

730 CALENDAR DAYS				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Weisha Construction Corp. 1288 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Pouplach Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apolito Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. Montanize of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)		
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
22	400-1	Class 1 Concrete (Agricultural Crossing @ Station 61+00) Incl. Reinforcing Steel	23.76	CY	\$379.57	\$8,985.81	\$410.00	\$9,480.00	\$665.00	\$13,390.50	\$395.00	\$9,361.50
23	425-1-351	Inlets, Curb, Type P-4, <10	1	EA	\$4,305.80	\$4,305.80	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	425-1-549	Inlet (Dx Box) (Type D Modified) (<10') - Addendum #3 (Revise Quantity)	6	EA	\$3,403.79	\$20,422.88	\$3,285.00	\$19,710.00	\$3,440.00	\$20,640.00	\$2,825.00	\$16,950.00
25	425-1-MC1	Grate Inlets With 4' Slump	4	EA	\$4,868.91	\$19,475.64	\$5,045.00	\$20,180.00	\$3,215.00	\$20,860.00	\$6,495.00	\$26,880.00
26	425-1-MC2	Diversions Boxes	2	EA	\$4,691.72	\$9,383.44	\$5,990.00	\$11,980.00	\$4,845.00	\$9,690.00	\$4,020.00	\$8,040.00
27	425-1-MC3	Concrete Block Box 4' x 4' - Addendum #3 (Revise Quantity)	3	EA	\$4,108.21	\$12,324.63	\$5,565.00	\$16,755.00	\$3,825.00	\$11,475.00	\$3,245.00	\$9,735.00
28	425-1-MC4	Adjust/Reconstruct Existing Inlet	2	EA	\$2,570.89	\$5,141.78	\$3,740.00	\$7,480.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,010.00
29	430-174-112	Pipe Slide Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC)(12')	75	LF	\$43.80	\$3,270.00	\$24.40	\$1,830.00	\$48.25	\$3,488.75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
30	430-174-118	Pipe Slide Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC)(15')	22	LF	\$204.33	\$4,495.26	\$47.30	\$1,040.60	\$55.50	\$1,221.00	\$32.50	\$715.00
31	430-174-136	Pipe Slide Drain Culvert (RCP) (35") - Addendum #4 (Revise Quantity)	56	LF	\$167.88	\$9,408.88	\$135.50	\$7,588.00	\$131.00	\$7,336.00	\$84.00	\$5,284.00
32	430-174-142	Pipe Slide Drain Culvert (RCP) (42") - Addendum #4 (Revise Quantity)	38	LF	\$273.35	\$21,868.00	\$185.50	\$13,240.00	\$146.00	\$11,880.00	\$120.00	\$9,800.00
33	430-175-116	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC) (15') - Addendum #4 - (Revise Quantity)	147	LF	\$37.76	\$5,548.25	\$46.00	\$6,762.00	\$46.50	\$6,835.50	\$32.50	\$4,777.50
34	430-175-115	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (ADS) (15')	19	LF	\$55.08	\$1,046.14	\$41.00	\$779.00	\$69.25	\$1,315.75	\$34.00	\$948.00
35	430-175-118	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (15')	144	LF	\$72.51	\$10,441.44	\$65.00	\$7,920.00	\$63.25	\$7,688.00	\$36.50	\$5,688.00
36	430-175-131	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (21')	324	LF	\$58.91	\$19,088.64	\$62.00	\$20,088.00	\$57.50	\$18,630.00	\$52.00	\$16,848.00
37	430-175-124	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24')	10	LF	\$371.55	\$3,715.50	\$39.40	\$394.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
38	430-175-124	Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (24')	745	LF	\$75.50	\$57,757.50	\$73.15	\$59,784.75	\$65.30	\$49,854.50	\$78.50	\$59,817.50
39	430-175-130	Pipe Storm Culvert (A2000) (30')	715	LF	\$81.10	\$58,310.80	\$84.75	\$60,856.25	\$88.00	\$63,272.00	\$103.00	\$74,057.00
40	430-175-142	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24')	19	LF	\$398.23	\$7,565.37	\$229.00	\$4,351.00	\$168.00	\$3,194.00	\$168.00	\$3,572.00
41	430-175-215	Pipe Storm Drain Culvert (RCP) (12" x 18")	443	LF	\$60.94	\$26,996.42	\$48.75	\$21,598.25	\$57.25	\$25,391.75	\$50.00	\$22,150.00
42	430-175-234	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (18" x 30')	120	LF	\$189.41	\$22,729.20	\$76.00	\$9,120.00	\$157.00	\$18,840.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00
43	430-175-230	Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24" x 36')	190	LF	\$174.08	\$33,077.10	\$112.00	\$21,280.00	\$106.00	\$20,140.00	\$121.00	\$22,980.00

FRB #16-0462-CV - Addendum #2
53rd Avenue West, 43rd Street, West to 76th Street West (Roundway Striping & Signal Work)
Force Main ZFA from Bit Straps West to the 5th Avenue Water Reclamation Facility (SR9997) (including Reclaimed Water and Pinch Water)

BID "A"
730 CALENDAR DAYS

730 CALENDAR DAYS				1		2		3		4	
BID "A"				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10137 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Western Construction Corp. 1253 12th Avenue East Palmdale, FL 34621 (Manatee County)		Foodprint Contracting, Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. MacKenzie of Florida 6012 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	430-930 Pipe Filling and Plugging - Place out of Service	10.80	CY	\$2,087.91	\$22,897.22	\$1,200.00	\$13,080.00	\$350.00	\$3,815.00	\$1,440.00	\$15,696.00
45	430-932-123 MES (Cross Drain) 15" - Addendum #3 (Revise Qty)	2	EA	\$1,808.81	\$3,617.62	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
46	430-932-123 MES (Cross Drain) 24" - Addendum #3 (Revise Qty)	4	EA	\$2,188.83	\$8,827.72	\$1,585.00	\$6,340.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00
47	430-932-140 MES (Cross Drain) 42"	1	EA	\$4,410.88	\$4,410.88	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00
48	430-932-832 MES (Cross Drain) 24" x 36"	4	EA	\$2,326.10	\$9,300.40	\$3,085.00	\$12,290.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,190.00	\$12,760.00
49	430-934-121 MES (Round) 12" SD	8	EA	\$1,749.58	\$6,747.90	\$1,280.00	\$8,300.00	\$910.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,060.00	\$5,300.00
50	430-934-123 MES (Round) 15" SD	2	EA	\$1,708.48	\$3,590.96	\$1,280.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
51	430-934-133 MES (Round) 30" SD	1	EA	\$4,826.82	\$4,826.82	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00
52	430-934-138 MES (Round) 36" SD	1	EA	\$5,883.74	\$5,883.74	\$4,195.00	\$4,195.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
53	430-934-140 MES (Round) 42" SD	6	EA	\$7,748.80	\$46,481.80	\$5,665.00	\$35,730.00	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$5,070.00	\$30,420.00
54	430-934-823 MES (Concrete Pipe EWP) 12" x 18" (SD) - Addendum #3 (Revise Quantity)	8	EA	\$1,707.10	\$13,856.80	\$905.00	\$7,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00
55	440-1-11C 6" Underdrain	624	LF	\$28.96	\$24,311.04	\$17.40	\$10,867.80	\$21.00	\$13,104.00	\$23.00	\$14,362.00
56	511-2-502 Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing Aluminum, 54" Picket	60	LF	\$119.90	\$9,592.00	\$122.00	\$9,780.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$139.00	\$11,120.00
57	520-1-41C1 Type AB Curb & Gutter	171	LF	\$18.73	\$3,202.83	\$22.00	\$3,762.00	\$20.50	\$3,505.50	\$20.00	\$3,420.00
58	520-1-10 Type F Curb & Gutter	284	LF	\$19.81	\$5,785.34	\$20.50	\$6,027.00	\$21.00	\$6,174.00	\$21.00	\$6,174.00
59	520-2-1 Type A, Concrete Curb	15,082	LF	\$9.02	\$145,058.84	\$10.10	\$162,428.20	\$11.00	\$176,302.00	\$9.60	\$162,778.00
60	520-5-11C Emergency Crossing	78	LF	\$148.87	\$11,610.80	\$85.85	\$6,696.50	\$86.75	\$6,762.50	\$127.00	\$9,990.00
61	522-1-11C 4" Concrete Sidewalk (including Detachable Warning Truncated Dome)	6,007	SY	\$32.48	\$192,627.22	\$30.85	\$184,455.85	\$31.00	\$195,217.00	\$32.00	\$198,224.00
62	522-2-11C 5" Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced Driveway (incl. 6" x 8" #10 bars)	711	SY	\$42.64	\$30,245.94	\$47.80	\$33,986.90	\$44.60	\$31,659.50	\$46.00	\$32,708.00
63	830-3-1 Rip-Rap (Rubble)	278	TN	\$107.80	\$29,846.00	\$112.00	\$30,800.00	\$117.90	\$32,512.60	\$115.00	\$31,828.00
64	560-10-910 Chain Link Fencing, Special Type, 4.0 - 5.0", Standard - Addendum #3 (Revise Description)	680	LF	\$14.94	\$8,956.00	\$16.16	\$9,590.00	\$16.30	\$9,180.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
64A	560-11C2 Hog Wire Fence & Barbed Wire Fence - Addendum #3 (New Bid Item)	800	LF	\$7.42	\$4,462.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00

BID "A" 730 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "A"					730 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)				Western Construction Corp. 1203 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)				Popejoy Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)				E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)			
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price									
65	660-MC	Fence, Removal & Relocate (incl. Gates, All Types including Hog Wire, Barbed Wire & Chain Link)	3,065	LF	\$10.04	\$30,672.20	\$11.00	\$33,605.00	\$13.20	\$40,328.00	\$20.00	\$61,100.00													
66	670-1-2	Seeding (Performance Turf, Bahia - Incl. Mowing)	75,888	SY	\$2.41	\$185,319.36	\$2.65	\$203,774.40	\$3.00	\$230,668.00	\$2.50	\$182,240.00													
67	570-MC	Wetland Creation, Mitigation & Enhancement at SW Corner of 53rd Avenue West & 43rd Street West	1	LS	\$19,688.42	\$19,688.42	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$145,850.00	\$145,850.00													
68	630-2-1	Conduit (F&B) (Open Trench)	7,794	LF	\$6.43	\$50,115.42	\$2.80	\$21,823.20	\$6.50	\$50,661.00	\$0.50	\$36,249.00													
69	630-2-2	Conduit (F&B) (Directional Bore)	2,657	LF	\$17.80	\$44,651.20	\$22.25	\$59,446.25	\$18.00	\$45,698.00	\$16.50	\$49,471.50													
70	632-2-1	Cable, Signal (F&B)	2	M	\$4,252.36	\$8,504.75	\$8,105.00	\$16,210.00	\$4,365.00	\$8,730.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,500.00													
71	633-1-13	Fiber Optic Cable (F&B) (Underground)(2-12 Fibers)	150	LF	\$3.30	\$492.00	\$2.25	\$427.50	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$2.80	\$532.00													
72	633-2-31	Fiber Optic Connection (Metal Splice)	4	EA	\$38.50	\$154.00	\$91.10	\$364.40	\$39.50	\$158.00	\$83.50	\$254.00													
73	633-3-11	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware (F&B) (Splice Enclosure)	1	EA	\$324.98	\$324.98	\$686.00	\$686.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$968.00	\$968.00													
74	633-3-12	Fiber Optic Connection (F&B) (Splice Tray)	1	EA	\$71.50	\$71.50	\$55.50	\$55.50	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$69.50	\$69.50													
75	633-3-16	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware (F&B) (Patch Panel, Preterminated)	1	EA	\$824.98	\$824.98	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00													
76	635-3-11	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&B) (17" x 30" Cover Size)	22	EA	\$417.89	\$9,195.78	\$633.00	\$13,926.00	\$430.00	\$9,460.00	\$727.00	\$15,894.00													
77	635-3-12	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&B) (24" x 36" Cover Size)	18	EA	\$758.86	\$14,420.62	\$677.00	\$12,186.00	\$778.00	\$14,726.00	\$1,330.00	\$23,970.00													
78	636-2-13	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&B) (30" x 60" Rectangle)	4	EA	\$1,377.76	\$5,511.12	\$1,168.00	\$4,664.00	\$1,410.00	\$5,640.00	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00													
79	639-1-122	Electrical Power Services (Underground) Meter Purchases by Contractor	2	AS	\$1,264.88	\$2,529.82	\$1,777.00	\$3,554.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00													
80	639-2-1	Electrical Wire Service	771	LF	\$1.37	\$1,066.27	\$2.25	\$1,734.75	\$1.40	\$1,078.40	\$1.30	\$1,002.30													
81	639-3-11	Electrical Service Disconnect (F&B) (Pole Mount)	1	EA	\$394.99	\$394.99	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$394.00	\$394.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00													
82	639-4-4	EGen - Portable - Install Housing Only	2	EA	\$4,625.64	\$9,251.28	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00													
83	641-2-12	Prestressed Concrete Pole (F&B) (Type P-I Service Pole) 12'	2	EA	\$928.47	\$1,856.94	\$968.00	\$1,936.00	\$951.00	\$1,902.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,470.00													
84	646-1-11	Aluminum Signale Pole (Pedestal) (F&B)	8	EA	\$797.46	\$6,379.68	\$644.00	\$5,152.00	\$616.00	\$6,528.00	\$1,465.00	\$11,640.00													
85	646-31-207	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&B) (WS-130) (Single Arm) (w/illuminate) (46')	1	EA	\$23,801.10	\$23,801.10	\$30,560.00	\$30,560.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$38,565.00	\$38,565.00													

BID "A" 730 CALENDAR DAYS

730 CALENDAR DAYS				Woodruff & Son, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34212 (Manatee County)		Western Construction Corp. 1258 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Posejoch Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apolka Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E. J. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34263 (Manatee County)		
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
86	648-1-288	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (W/S-130) (Single Arm (21 Luminaire) (60')	3	EA	\$33,044.41	\$99,133.23	\$36,030.00	\$108,090.00	\$33,800.00	\$101,400.00	\$42,125.00	\$141,375.00
87	648-1-289	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (W/S-130) (Double Arm) (21 Luminaire) (60'-60')	1	EA	\$43,334.33	\$43,334.33	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$63,180.00	\$63,180.00
88	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) (3 Section) (1 Way) (Standard) (Aluminum)	14	AS	\$898.48	\$9,778.72	\$878.00	\$12,292.00	\$715.00	\$10,010.00	\$1,075.00	\$15,050.00
89	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) (5 Section) (1 Way) (Standard) (Aluminum)	2	AS	\$1,282.46	\$2,564.92	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,535.00	\$3,070.00
90	652-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED - Countdown) (1 Way)	8	AS	\$475.52	\$3,804.16	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$727.00	\$5,816.00
91	650-4-11	Vehicle Detection System - Video (F&I) (Cabinet Equipment) - Addition \$3 (Per Year Quantity)	2	EA	\$12,457.14	\$24,914.28	\$5,940.00	\$11,880.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$18,380.00	\$32,760.00
92	650-4-12	Vehicle Detection System - Video (F&I) (Above Ground Equipment)	8	EA	\$2,678.07	\$16,072.02	\$4,865.00	\$27,980.00	\$2,740.00	\$18,440.00	\$3,480.00	\$20,880.00
93	886-1-01	Pedestrian Detector (F&I)	8	EA	\$115.50	\$924.00	\$287.00	\$2,296.00	\$118.00	\$944.00	\$209.00	\$1,672.00
94	870-5-112	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) (NEMA) (Preemption Plan)	2	AS	\$24,080.81	\$48,121.62	\$28,080.00	\$56,160.00	\$24,825.00	\$49,250.00	\$32,830.00	\$65,660.00
95	682-1-11	CCTV Camera, Dome Enclosure, Pre-amplified	1	EA	\$5,263.53	\$5,263.53	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
96	684-1-1	ITS Field Managed Ethernet Switch	2	EA	\$1,877.01	\$3,754.02	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$1,716.00	\$3,432.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00
97	684-1-1	Digital Video Encoder with Software Encoder	1	EA	\$2,331.28	\$2,331.28	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00
98	685-1-08	System Auxiliary (F&I) (Uninterruptible Power Source)	2	EA	\$8,760.82	\$13,921.64	\$5,885.00	\$11,770.00	\$6,020.00	\$13,840.00	\$6,260.00	\$12,520.00
99	690-18	Traffic Signal Head Assembly	12	EA	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$31.10	\$373.20	\$22.50	\$270.00	\$19.00	\$228.00
100	698-3-1	Pole Removal - Deep (Direct Burial)	4	EA	\$1,704.85	\$6,819.60	\$3,220.00	\$12,880.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,165.00	\$12,660.00
101	698-60	Controller Assembly Remove (Complete Assembly)	2	EA	\$487.49	\$934.98	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$479.00	\$958.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
102	880-80	Span Wire Assembly Remove	2	EA	\$549.98	\$1,099.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,120.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
103	880-80	Remove Cordcut & Cabling	2	PI	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$316.00	\$632.00
104	499-1-08	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous Remove	2	PI	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
105	708-1-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) Ground Mount (Up to 125ft)	22	AS	\$161.49	\$3,552.78	\$245.00	\$5,390.00	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$411.00	\$9,042.00
106	708-1-12	Single Post Sign (F&I) Ground Mount (12-20 ft)	14	AS	\$807.38	\$11,303.32	\$578.00	\$8,092.00	\$825.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00

BID "A"					1					2					3					4				
730 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)					Weeks Construction Corp. 1233 12th Avenue East Palmdale, FL 34221 (Manatee County)					Pamphlet Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)					E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)				
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price								
107	700-1-13	Single Post Sign (F&I Ground Mount) (21-30 SF)	2	AS	\$567.58	\$1,135.16	\$1,655.00	\$3,110.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,215.00	\$4,430.00												
108	700-1-59	Single Post Sign (Relocatable)	5	AS	\$92.40	\$462.00	\$167.00	\$835.00	\$94.60	\$472.50	\$443.00	\$2,215.00												
109	700-1-49	Single Post Sign (Remove)	17	AS	\$1.10	\$18.70	\$27.00	\$459.00	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$12.50	\$212.50												
110	700-2-13	Multi Post Sign (F&I Ground Mount) (31-50 SF)	4	AS	\$3,976.28	\$15,901.12	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,058.00	\$16,232.00	\$6,010.00	\$24,040.00												
111	700-2-15	Multi Post Sign (F&I Ground Mount) (61-100 SF)	1	AS	\$8,565.71	\$8,565.71	\$5,865.00	\$5,865.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00												
112	700-3-601	Sign Panel (Remove) (up to 12 SF)	3	EA	\$18.70	\$56.10	\$122.00	\$366.00	\$18.00	\$57.00	\$18.00	\$57.00												
113	700-5-32	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I) (LED) (12-18 SF)	6	EA	\$1,891.94	\$11,351.64	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,580.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,845.00	\$17,070.00												
114	705-10-1	Object Marker (Type I)	12	EA	\$144.10	\$1,729.20	\$66.00	\$1,140.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$287.00	\$3,594.00												
115	705-11-1	Delineator, Flexible Tubular	6	EA	\$83.60	\$501.60	\$94.60	\$567.60	\$95.60	\$573.60	\$69.60	\$417.60												
116	708-3	Painted Pavement Markings	67E	EA	\$4.20	\$2,458.75	\$3.05	\$1,753.75	\$3.10	\$1,782.50	\$5.70	\$3,277.50												
117	710-11-20	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard) (Yellow) (Island Noes)	6E	SF	\$1.65	\$145.20	\$1.65	\$145.20	\$1.70	\$149.00	\$2.50	\$220.00												
118	711-1-123	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (12")	664	LF	\$2.42	\$1,294.88	\$2.65	\$1,694.80	\$2.70	\$1,522.80	\$3.20	\$1,604.80												
119	711-1-124	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (18")	119	LF	\$3.85	\$458.15	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$4.05	\$481.95	\$5.40	\$642.60												
120	711-1-128	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (24")	634	LF	\$5.30	\$3,325.05	\$5.30	\$3,366.20	\$5.40	\$3,531.60	\$7.80	\$4,970.40												
121	711-1-131	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (6" (2'-4' Skip) & (6'-10' Skip)	562	LF	\$1.70	\$958.40	\$0.75	\$414.00	\$0.75	\$414.00	\$0.55	\$303.60												
122	711-1-160	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Message)	1	EA	\$252.89	\$252.89	\$68.50	\$68.50	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$180.00	\$180.00												
123	711-1-170	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Arrow)	27	EA	\$92.40	\$2,494.80	\$45.80	\$1,494.50	\$58.25	\$1,618.75	\$88.50	\$2,399.50												
124	711-1-224	Thermoplastic (Standard) (Yellow) (Solid) (18")	66	LF	\$3.85	\$254.10	\$4.00	\$264.00	\$4.00	\$264.00	\$5.40	\$356.40												
125	711-1-251	Thermoplastic (Standard) (Yellow) (6" (6'-10' Skip)	338	LF	\$1.70	\$571.20	\$0.76	\$255.20	\$0.75	\$252.00	\$0.55	\$194.80												
126	711-1-160	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Message)	16	EA	\$122.10	\$1,953.60	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$253.00	\$4,048.00												
127	711-1-170	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Arrow)	16	EA	\$81.40	\$1,302.40	\$27.70	\$1,243.20	\$79.00	\$1,264.00	\$253.00	\$4,048.00												

BID "A"					1		2		3		4	
730 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34262 (Manatee County)		Weetra Construction Corp. 1283 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Poodlech Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
128	711-16-111	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Solid) (6")	3,744	NM	\$5,131.25	\$19,211.77	\$3,970.00	\$13,740.48	\$3,700.00	\$13,852.80	\$8,010.00	\$22,501.44
129	711-16-112	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Solid) (4")	0.186	NM	\$9,421.25	\$1,768.37	\$5,000.00	\$930.00	\$8,060.00	\$941.16	\$8,680.00	\$1,242.48
130	711-16-131	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Strip) (6") (16' - 20' Strip)	2,298	GM	\$1,640.95	\$5,441.54	\$915.00	\$3,017.67	\$930.00	\$3,087.14	\$2,005.00	\$6,612.49
131	711-16-211	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	3,220	NM	\$5,131.25	\$16,522.95	\$3,065.00	\$11,801.30	\$3,700.00	\$11,914.00	\$6,010.00	\$19,952.20
132	711-17	Thermoplastic (Remove existing Thermoplastic Pavement Markings)	92	SF	\$3.85	\$354.20	\$5.55	\$510.60	\$5.55	\$510.80	\$2.50	\$230.00
133	748-1-13	TS Field Cabinet (FBI) Concrete Pole without Lowering Device	1	EA	\$13,912.76	\$13,912.76	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$25,915.00	\$25,915.00
134	785-2-132	TS Field Cabinet (FBI) (Type 338S) (Pole Mount)	1	EA	\$5,053.42	\$5,053.42	\$3,036.00	\$5,505.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,825.00	\$7,825.00
		Subtotal - Roadway, Striping & Signal				\$4,885,420.25		\$5,518,219.70		\$7,005,290.20		\$9,704,729.11
		Contract Contingency - 10% of Subtotal Roadway, Striping & Signal (Used only with County Approval)				\$498,542.02		\$551,821.97		\$700,523.02		\$970,472.91
		TOTAL ROADWAY, STRIPING & SIGNAL - Bid "A" based on a Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days (including 10% Contingency)				\$5,373,962.27		\$6,069,041.67		\$7,705,753.22		\$9,275,202.02

UNB #16-0000-QV - Addendum #2
 East Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 72nd Street West (Proceeding Striping & Signal Work)
 Force Mains 27A from East Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (Sanitary) (including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "A" 730 CALENDAR DAYS

FORCE MAIN

Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U1		42" DIP (CL350) Force Main	5,300	LF	\$312.17	\$1,654,501.00	\$281.00	\$2,019,300.00	\$484.40	\$2,567,320.00	\$477.00	\$2,528,100.00
U2		42" DIP RJ (CL350) Force Main	1,808	LF	\$403.27	\$730,805.00	\$483.00	\$724,600.00	\$577.50	\$988,250.00	\$642.00	\$993,000.00
U3		30" DIP (CL350) Force Main	70	LF	\$702.21	\$49,154.70	\$822.00	\$57,540.00	\$478.00	\$33,320.00	\$817.00	\$57,190.00
U4		20" DIP (CL350) Force Main	348	LF	\$889.35	\$308,205.75	\$332.00	\$114,640.00	\$200.00	\$69,600.00	\$271.00	\$93,498.00
U5		18" DIP (CL350) Force Main - Add. #3 (Newland City)	310	LF	\$319.18	\$98,945.80	\$120.00	\$37,200.00	\$165.00	\$51,150.00	\$351.00	\$108,810.00
U6		12" DIP (CL350) Force Main	160	LF	\$224.86	\$35,984.00	\$85.66	\$12,647.50	\$86.00	\$14,250.00	\$175.00	\$28,250.00
U7		8" DIP (CL350) Force Main	55	LF	\$363.68	\$20,050.80	\$63.50	\$7,932.50	\$88.00	\$9,310.00	\$168.00	\$15,960.00
U8		42" Pipe Restraints	30	EA	\$1,781.46	\$52,543.80	\$2,150.00	\$64,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$49,650.00
U9		30" Pipe Restraints	8	EA	\$871.94	\$6,975.52	\$1,425.00	\$11,225.00	\$1,240.00	\$9,920.00	\$849.00	\$7,591.00
U10		20", 18" & 15" Pipe Restraints - Not for 18" Potable Water	48	EA	\$407.72	\$19,570.56	\$810.00	\$39,680.00	\$789.00	\$38,912.00	\$270.00	\$12,960.00
U11		12" & Smaller Pipe Restraints	20	EA	\$228.46	\$4,569.20	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$328.00	\$6,560.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00
U12		42" Plug Valve for Force Main	3	EA	\$188,716.65	\$566,149.95	\$94,700.00	\$284,100.00	\$93,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$103,400.00	\$310,200.00
U13		30" Plug Valve for Force Main	2	EA	\$31,802.06	\$63,604.12	\$28,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$37,050.00	\$74,100.00
U14		20" or 18" Gate Valve for Force Main	8	EA	\$12,173.17	\$97,385.38	\$13,425.00	\$107,400.00	\$11,700.00	\$93,600.00	\$14,625.00	\$117,000.00
U15		20" x 18" Tapping Sleeve & Valve for Force Main	4	EA	\$22,332.12	\$89,328.48	\$20,180.00	\$80,800.00	\$17,700.00	\$70,800.00	\$18,855.00	\$75,420.00
U16		12" Gate Valve for Force Main	2	EA	\$2,404.96	\$4,809.92	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,290.00	\$6,580.00	\$2,655.00	\$5,310.00
U17		8" Fittings - Westwater - Addendum #3 - (Newland City)	89,800	LB	\$3.58	\$319,280.00	\$5.05	\$280,275.00	\$3.70	\$208,350.00	\$7.50	\$418,250.00
U18		8" Fittings - Water - Addendum #3 - (New Bid Item)	7,800	LB	\$1.89	\$14,778.00	\$4.40	\$33,900.00	\$6.00	\$46,800.00	\$18.00	\$138,000.00
U19		Connect to existing 42" Force Main	2	EA	\$21,075.82	\$42,151.24	\$29,200.00	\$58,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,270.00	\$48,540.00
U20		Connect to existing 30" Force Main	1	EA	\$84,858.81	\$84,858.81	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$123,815.00	\$123,815.00
		Adjust existing Valve Boxes to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$2,321.02	\$18,568.16	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$435.00	\$3,480.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00

IFB #16-0444-QV - Addendum #3
 32nd Avenue West, 42nd Street West to 76th Street West (Roughing, Grading & Signal Work)
 Force Main STA from 61st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) (including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "A" to 730 CALENDAR DAYS

FORCE MAIN

FORCE MAIN										
730 CALENDAR DAYS										
BID "A" ¹⁰										
Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Brentwood, FL 34622 (Hernandes County)										
Weber Construction Corp. 1203 12th Avenue East Palmdale, FL 34421 (Manatee County)										
Pouliach Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Hainesville, FL 34462 (Citrus County)										
E.T. MacKinnon of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Brentwood, FL 34623 (Hernandes County)										
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U21		Grout Fill Abandoned Mains - Addendum #3 - (Revised Quantity)	5,500	CF	\$90.24	\$496,820.00			\$24.50	\$134,750.00
U22		Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) Type 1 - Addendum #3 (Revised Quantity)	1,200	SY	\$51.68	\$62,016.00	\$54.40	\$65,280.00	\$63.85	\$76,620.00
U23		Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface) - Type 2	4,500	SY	\$37.79	\$170,055.00	\$46.30	\$208,350.00	\$40.00	\$180,000.00
U24		Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	400	SY	\$30.80	\$12,320.00	\$31.75	\$12,700.00	\$31.50	\$12,600.00
U25		3" Optional Base Group 5 (FDOT Index 614) - Addendum #3 - (Description Revised)	4,100	SY	\$16.25	\$66,625.00	\$25.00	\$103,500.00	\$15.00	\$61,500.00
U26		Silt Fence (not on 51st Avenue)	3,000	LF	\$1.76	\$5,280.00	\$1.80	\$5,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
U27		Curb & Gutter Replacement	80	LF	\$44.49	\$3,559.20	\$27.60	\$2,208.00	\$28.50	\$2,280.00
U28		Hydroseeding	5,000	SY	\$1.48	\$7,400.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
U29		Sodding	2,500	SY	\$2.58	\$6,450.00	\$2.85	\$7,125.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
U30		ARV Assembly - Water Mains	3	EA	\$2,701.82	\$8,105.46	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
U31		ARV Assembly - Force Mains	4	EA	\$5,267.27	\$21,069.08	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00
U32		ARV Assembly including Manhole	6	EA	\$8,858.41	\$53,150.46	\$8,640.00	\$51,840.00	\$4,785.00	\$28,710.00
U33		Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,098.97	\$1,098.97	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
U34		MIOT to FDOT Standards Incl. Temporary Roads & Barriers	1	LS	\$51,877.54	\$51,877.54	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
U35		20" Line Stop	4	EA	\$26,825.98	\$103,303.95	\$17,700.00	\$70,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$123,780.00
U36		Concrete Thruout Blocks	120	CY	\$1,004.06	\$120,487.20	\$1,390.00	\$166,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$156,000.00
U37		Gate Force Main 4" HDPE (DRI1) & 42x6 Top Sleeve & Gate Valve	1	LS	\$26,148.19	\$26,148.19	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
U38		Delete in its Entirety - Addendum #3	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

RFN #16-0002-QV - Addendum #1
 3400 Avenue West, 3400 Street West to 7800 Street West (Proceeding Shiping & Signal West)
 Force Main 27A from West Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) (including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "A"											
730 CALENDAR DAYS											
FORCE MAIN											
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
U39		Delete in its Entirety - Addendum #3	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
U40		Storm Drain Inlet Type C Incl. 30 LF 12" x 18" RCP	2	EA	\$8,500.01	\$13,000.02	\$7,725.00	\$15,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,550.00
U41		Stabilization	1	LS	\$180,608.31	\$180,608.31	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$245,745.00
U42		Simultaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$132,307.41	\$132,307.41	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$111,185.00
		Subtotal Force Main				\$5,259,822.85		\$5,502,530.00		\$5,404,827.00	\$5,557,848.00
U43		Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal Force Main (Used only with County Approval)				\$263,461.13		\$275,128.50		\$270,231.35	\$327,882.30
		TOTAL FORCE MAIN - Bid "A" based on a Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$5,533,103.79		\$5,777,658.50		\$5,674,858.35	\$5,885,730.30

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bridgeton, FL 34402 (Harris County)	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Peapack Contracting Inc. 201 S. Alapaha Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)	E.T. MacKenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bridgeton, FL 34403 (Manatee County)
---	--	---	---

IFS #16-0485-CIV - Addendum #6
 14th Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 76th Street West (Roundway Striping & Signal Work)
 From Main 27A from 81st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (200000) (including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

RECLAIMED WATER														
BID "A"			1			2			3			4		
730 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)			Western Construction Corp. 1250 12th Avenue East Palm Bay, FL 34921 (Brevard County)			Popplech Contracting Inc. 201 S. Alafia Avenue Beverly Hills, FL 34402 (Citrus County)			E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 8212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)		
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
U44		24" DIP (CL360) Reclaimed Waterline (incl. removal)	1,348	LF	\$222.62	\$299,310.80	\$183.00	\$205,020.00	\$228.00	\$305,860.00	\$360.00	\$482,400.00		
U45		24" Pipe Restraints	36	EA	\$943.76	\$18,976.36	\$945.00	\$34,020.00	\$600.00	\$21,600.00	\$398.00	\$14,328.00		
U46		14" Buttery Valve for RCW	6	EA	\$5,609.40	\$28,047.00	\$6,380.00	\$31,780.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,495.00	\$37,478.00		
U47		Relocate & Replace existing Reclaimed Water Assemblies & Hydrants - Addendum #3 (Revised Description)	1	LS	\$160,064.81	\$160,064.81	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$84,760.00	\$84,760.00		
U48		Stabilization	1	LS	\$82,278.06	\$82,278.06	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00		
		Subtotal Reclaimed Water				\$548,286.03		\$365,090.00		\$566,920.00		\$661,718.00		
U49		Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal Reclaimed Water (Used only with County Approval)				\$27,419.30		\$17,754.50		\$27,849.00		\$32,598.65		
		TOTAL RECLAIMED WATER - Bid "A" based on a Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$675,679.33		\$372,844.50		\$594,768.00		\$694,298.65		

IFB #18-0485-CV - Addendum #2
 East Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 79th Street West (Roadway Striping & Signal Work)
 Force Main 27A from East Street West to the Southward Water Treatment Facility (Sewer) (Sanitary Sewer and Potable Water)

BID "A"		1	2	3	4
730 CALENDAR DAYS		Woodruff & Bone, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Birmingham, AL 35202 (Baldwin County)	Western Construction Corp. 1203 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Baldwin County)	Forrest Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)	E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Birmingham, FL 34203 (Baldwin County)

Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
US0		3" OIP (C1350) Waterline (incl. removal)	145	LF	\$434.50	\$63,000.05	\$43.30	\$6,278.50	\$145.00	\$21,025.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00
US1		18" Pipe Restraints for existing 18" Potable Waterline	180	EA	\$2,951.01	\$531,181.80	\$2,875.00	\$517,500.00	\$1,340.00	\$241,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$567,000.00
US2		Adjust existing Valve Boxes to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$918.73	\$16,537.14	\$335.00	\$6,030.00	\$474.00	\$8,532.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
US3		Flap Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$12,578.16	\$88,047.12	\$6,420.00	\$44,940.00	\$3,830.00	\$26,810.00	\$11,505.00	\$80,535.00
US4		3" Gate Valve for Waterline	2	EA	\$1,811.01	\$3,622.02	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,915.00	\$3,830.00	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00
		Subtotal Potable Water				\$459,594.48		\$345,488.50		\$190,405.00		\$430,745.00
US5		Contract Contingency - 10% of Subtotal Potable Water (Used only with County Approval)				\$45,959.45		\$34,548.85		\$19,040.50		\$43,074.50
		TOTAL POTABLE WATER - Bid "A" based on a Completion Time of 730 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$505,553.94		\$380,037.35		\$209,445.50		\$473,819.50

Bid Tabulation
for
IFB #15-0485-OV - Addendum #8
63rd Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 75th Street West
(Roadway, Striping & Signal Work)
and
Force Main 27A from 61st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF)
(Including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "B"					1		2		3		4	
640 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodgett & Spivey, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Weston Construction Corp. 1285 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Paygecraft Contracting Inc. 297 B. Apple Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. MackKenzia of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34208 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$467,213.86	\$467,213.86	No Bid		\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$539,920.00	\$539,920.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$185,339.17	\$185,339.17	No Bid		\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$182,720.00	\$182,720.00
3	103-99	Portable Changeable Message Sign - Temporary	64	EO	\$15.40	\$1,293.60	No Bid		\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$95,300.00
4	104-10-3	Staked Silt Fence (Type III)	12,192	LF	\$2.31	\$28,163.62	No Bid		\$2.25	\$27,432.00	\$1.30	\$15,849.60
5	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	240	LF	\$11.54	\$2,769.60	No Bid		\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
6	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	2	EA	\$3,078.98	\$6,157.96	No Bid		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	104-18	Inlet Protection System	18	EA	\$208.90	\$3,760.20	No Bid		\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
8	110-1-MC	Cleaning and Grubbing, Removal Includes Riprap, Trees, Pipes, Structures, Weeds & Underdrain - Addendum #3	31.20	AC	\$5,285.88	\$164,810.41	No Bid		\$6,700.00	\$209,040.00	\$5,875.00	\$183,300.00
9	120-1	Regular Excavation	59,328	CV	\$8.78	\$500,070.54	No Bid		\$7.00	\$278,782.00	\$9.50	\$338,521.00
10	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil	5,398	CV	\$14.59	\$77,189.00	No Bid		\$14.50	\$78,850.00	\$9.40	\$49,820.00
11	120-5-MC	Channel Excavation	4,744	CV	\$10.89	\$51,879.96	No Bid		\$32.85	\$156,487.40	\$13.50	\$64,314.00
12	120-6	Embankment (Regular)	37,925	CV	\$5.33	\$202,140.25	No Bid		\$1.50	\$56,887.50	\$9.00	\$341,325.00
13	145-1	Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope	3,250	3F	\$8.55	\$27,887.50	No Bid		\$3.70	\$12,025.00	\$0.70	\$2,275.00
14	160-4	12" Stabilized Subbase (LSR 60)	34,888	5Y	\$9.88	\$335,820.00	No Bid		\$8.25	\$314,900.00	\$9.50	\$289,000.00
15	205-704	Optional Base Group 4	278	5Y	\$17.39	\$4,789.64	No Bid		\$28.00	\$7,728.00	\$18.00	\$4,918.00
16	205-706	Optional Base Group 6	34,777	8Y	\$21.63	\$750,966.51	No Bid		\$22.55	\$779,121.35	\$22.00	\$772,094.00
17	322-70-1	Milling ex. Asphalt Pavement (1" Average Depth)	29,288	9Y	\$2.04	\$59,705.72	No Bid		\$2.65	\$77,560.20	\$2.50	\$73,170.00
18	334-1-MC1	2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete (Incl. Tack Coat)	3,727	TN	\$96.36	\$357,128.45	No Bid		\$98.50	\$325,839.50	\$98.00	\$357,792.00
19	334-1-MC2	1" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete	3,987	TN	\$98.88	\$349,432.46	No Bid		\$98.00	\$355,113.00	\$110.00	\$394,670.00
20	480-1	Class I Concrete (End Walls) Incl. Reinforcing Steel / Wingwalls	16.50	CV	\$1,325.89	\$20,862.15	No Bid		\$860.00	\$13,175.00	\$1,590.00	\$22,716.00
21	480-1	Class I Concrete (Wear Wall) Incl. Reinforcing Steel	6.40	CV	\$2,034.99	\$13,023.94	No Bid		\$1,695.00	\$10,848.00	\$2,300.00	\$14,720.00

It is to be understood that the above information is for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer of insurance. The actual terms, coverages, amounts, conditions, exclusions, and limitations of any policy are set forth in the actual policy. The information is not to be used for any purpose other than the one intended. The information is not to be used for any purpose other than the one intended. The information is not to be used for any purpose other than the one intended.

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

640 CALENDAR DAYS				2		3		4			
				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Brentwood, FL 34622 (Manatee County)		Western Construction Corp. 1285 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		People's Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 30th Street East Brentwood, FL 34623 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
22	Class 1 Concrete (Agricultural) Crossing @ Station 81+00) Incl. Reinforcing Steel	23.78	CY	\$388.75	\$9,142.28	No Bid		\$585.00	\$13,890.50	\$395.00	\$9,381.50
23	425-1-351 Inlets, Curb, Type P-5, <10"	1	EA	\$4,750.59	\$4,750.59	No Bid		\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
24	425-1-545 Inlet (D Box) (Type D Modified) (<10") - Addendum #3 (Revise Quantity)	6	EA	\$3,681.39	\$22,088.34	No Bid		\$3,440.00	\$20,640.00	\$2,825.00	\$16,950.00
25	425-1-561 Grate Inlets With 4" Sump	4	EA	\$5,110.56	\$20,442.24	No Bid		\$5,216.00	\$20,864.00	\$8,466.00	\$28,980.00
26	425-1-562 Diverter Inlets	2	EA	\$4,978.98	\$9,957.96	No Bid		\$4,848.00	\$9,696.00	\$4,020.00	\$8,040.00
27	425-1-563 Concrete Block Box 4' x 4' - Addendum #3 (Revise Quantity)	3	EA	\$4,531.10	\$13,593.30	No Bid		\$3,825.00	\$11,475.00	\$3,245.00	\$9,735.00
28	425-1-564 Adjust/Reconstruct Existing Inlet	2	EA	\$2,827.36	\$5,654.72	No Bid		\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,505.00	\$3,010.00
29	430-1-17-412 Pipe Side Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC)(12")	76	LF	\$48.35	\$3,701.25	No Bid		\$46.25	\$3,495.00	\$26.00	\$1,876.00
30	430-1-17-415 Pipe Side Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC)(18")	22	LF	\$239.83	\$5,210.26	No Bid		\$65.50	\$1,421.00	\$32.50	\$715.00
31	430-1-17-435 Pipe Side Drain Culvert (RCP) (24") - Addendum #4 (Revise Quantity)	56	LF	\$187.95	\$10,485.20	No Bid		\$131.00	\$7,356.00	\$94.00	\$5,256.00
32	430-1-17-442 Pipe Side Drain Culvert (RCP) (42") - Addendum #4 (Revise Quantity)	20	LF	\$308.47	\$6,169.40	No Bid		\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
33	430-1-17-515 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (A2000, PVC) (15") - Addendum #4 - (Revise Quantity)	147	LF	\$42.07	\$6,184.29	No Bid		\$46.50	\$6,835.50	\$32.50	\$4,777.50
34	430-1-17-515 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (A200) (15")	19	LF	\$92.32	\$1,754.08	No Bid		\$89.25	\$1,695.75	\$34.00	\$646.00
35	430-1-17-515 Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (18")	144	LF	\$91.88	\$13,224.72	No Bid		\$83.25	\$11,988.00	\$39.50	\$5,688.00
36	430-1-17-517 Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (21")	324	LF	\$54.82	\$17,601.68	No Bid		\$57.50	\$18,630.00	\$52.00	\$16,848.00
37	430-1-17-614 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24")	10	LF	\$428.16	\$4,281.60	No Bid		\$113.00	\$1,130.00	\$66.00	\$660.00
38	430-1-17-614 Pipe Storm Sewer Culvert (A2000) (24")	765	LF	\$82.95	\$63,465.75	No Bid		\$85.30	\$65,194.50	\$79.50	\$60,817.50
39	430-1-17-616 Pipe Storm Culvert (A2000) (30")	718	LF	\$67.86	\$48,543.24	No Bid		\$68.00	\$48,816.00	\$103.00	\$74,067.00
40	430-1-17-616 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24")	19	LF	\$446.78	\$8,488.82	No Bid		\$108.00	\$2,052.00	\$188.00	\$3,572.00
41	430-1-17-615 Pipe Storm Drain Culvert (RCP) (12" x 18")	443	LF	\$87.31	\$38,818.33	No Bid		\$87.25	\$38,581.75	\$50.00	\$22,150.00
42	430-1-17-616 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (18" x 30")	130	LF	\$214.55	\$27,891.50	No Bid		\$157.00	\$18,840.00	\$139.00	\$16,560.00
43	430-1-17-616 Pipe Cross Drain Culvert (RCP) (24" x 30")	190	LF	\$192.49	\$36,573.10	No Bid		\$108.00	\$20,520.00	\$121.00	\$22,980.00

RIS 315-0455-01 - Addendum #3
 63rd Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 76th Street West (Roadway Striping & Signal Work)
 Force Main 27A from 51st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) (Including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water)

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

Line No.	Item No.	Unit	Qty	1		2		3		4	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	430-830	Pipe Filling and Plugging - Place out of Service	10.50	\$2,279.31	\$24,844.48	No Bid		\$260.00	\$3,315.00	\$1,440.00	\$15,888.00
45	430-832-123	MES (Cross Drain) 15" - Addendum #3 (Revised Qty)	2	\$2,040.90	\$4,081.80	No Bid		\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
46	430-832-123	MES (Cross Drain) 24" - Addendum #3 (Revised Qty)	4	\$2,402.45	\$9,609.80	No Bid		\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00
47	430-832-148	MES (Cross Drain) 42"	1	\$4,768.04	\$4,768.04	No Bid		\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,805.00	\$3,805.00
48	430-833-633	MES (Cross Drain) 24" x 30"	4	\$2,566.23	\$10,264.92	No Bid		\$5,560.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,190.00	\$12,760.00
49	430-834-121	MES (Round) (12" SD)	5	\$1,948.54	\$9,742.70	No Bid		\$970.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,300.00
50	430-834-123	MES (Round) (15" SD)	2	\$1,980.44	\$3,960.88	No Bid		\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
51	430-834-133	MES (Round) (30" SD)	1	\$4,876.28	\$4,876.28	No Bid		\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,455.00	\$3,455.00
52	430-834-138	MES (Round) (36" SD)	1	\$8,281.43	\$8,281.43	No Bid		\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,040.00
53	430-834-140	MES (Round) (42" SD)	6	\$8,248.08	\$49,488.48	No Bid		\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$6,070.00	\$36,420.00
54	430-834-623	MES (Concrete Pipe Ellipt) (12" x 18") (SD) - Addendum #3 (Revised Quantity)	8	\$1,883.80	\$15,068.80	No Bid		\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00
55	440-1-MC	6" Underdrain	824	\$42.48	\$35,513.76	No Bid		\$21.00	\$13,104.00	\$23.00	\$14,362.00
56	518-2-302	Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing Aluminum, 94" Picket Railing	60	\$119.80	\$9,588.00	No Bid		\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$138.00	\$11,120.00
57	539-1-MC1	Type A/B Curb & Gutter	171	\$18.80	\$3,213.80	No Bid		\$20.50	\$3,505.50	\$20.00	\$3,420.00
58	620-1-10	Type F Curb & Gutter	294	\$19.78	\$5,815.32	No Bid		\$21.00	\$6,174.00	\$21.00	\$6,174.00
59	620-2-1	Type A, Concrete Curb	14,882	\$8.14	\$146,888.48	No Bid		\$11.00	\$178,902.00	\$9.50	\$152,778.00
60	620-5-MC	Emergency Crossing	70	\$158.25	\$11,078.50	No Bid		\$95.75	\$8,702.50	\$122.00	\$8,680.00
61	622-1-MC	6" Concrete Sidewalk (Including Detachable Warning Truncated Dome)	8,007	\$32.78	\$264,129.46	No Bid		\$31.00	\$249,217.00	\$32.00	\$256,224.00
62	622-2-MC	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced Driveway (incl. 6" x 6" #10 Mesh)	711	\$42.81	\$30,438.01	No Bid		\$44.50	\$31,639.50	\$46.00	\$32,798.00
63	630-3-4	Rip-Rap (Rubble)	275	\$107.80	\$29,645.00	No Bid		\$117.50	\$32,312.50	\$119.00	\$33,025.00
64	650-1-510	Chain Link Fencing, Special Type, 0.0 - 6.0', Standard - Addendum #3 (Revised Description)	600	\$14.94	\$8,964.00	No Bid		\$16.30	\$9,780.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
64A	650-MC2	Hog Wire Fence & Barbed Wire Fence - Addendum #3 (New Bid Item)	600	\$7.42	\$4,452.00	No Bid		\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "B"					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Weston Construction Corp. 1283 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Foshtech Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6312 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
640 CALENDAR DAYS												
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
65	850-MC	Fence, Removal & Relocate (incl. Gates, All Types including Hog Wire, Barbed Wire & Chain Link)	3,066	LF	\$10.04	\$30,672.20	No Bid		\$13.20	\$40,326.00	\$20.00	\$61,100.00
66	870-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf, Bahia - Incl. Mowing)	76,286	SY	\$2.49	\$191,471.04	No Bid		\$3.00	\$230,688.00	\$2.50	\$192,240.00
67	57D-MC	Welland Creation, Mulch/Grass & Enhancement at SW Corner of 53rd Avenue West & 43rd Street West	1	LS	\$18,688.88	\$18,688.88	No Bid		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$145,850.00	\$145,850.00
68	830-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench)	7,794	LF	\$8.44	\$65,193.36	No Bid		\$6.80	\$52,661.00	\$8.50	\$66,249.00
69	830-2-12	Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore)	2,837	LF	\$17.80	\$44,681.20	No Bid		\$18.00	\$45,066.00	\$19.50	\$49,471.50
70	832-7-1	Cable, Signal (F&I)	2	M	\$4,262.47	\$8,524.94	No Bid		\$4,386.00	\$9,730.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
71	833-1-121	Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) (Underground)(2-12 Fibers)	198	LF	\$3.30	\$627.00	No Bid		\$3.50	\$655.00	\$2.80	\$532.00
72	833-2-31	Fiber Optic Connection (In-Rail Splice)	4	EA	\$38.50	\$154.00	No Bid		\$39.50	\$158.00	\$63.50	\$254.00
73	833-2-11	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware (F&I) (Splice Enclosure)	1	EA	\$824.99	\$824.99	No Bid		\$850.00	\$850.00	\$898.00	\$898.00
74	833-3-12	Fiber Optic Connection (F&I) (Splice Tray)	1	EA	\$71.50	\$71.50	No Bid		\$73.00	\$73.00	\$89.50	\$89.50
75	833-3-15	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware (F&I) (Patch Panel, Preterminated)	1	EA	\$824.99	\$824.99	No Bid		\$845.00	\$845.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00
76	835-2-11	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&I) (17" x 30" Cover Size)	22	EA	\$418.00	\$9,196.00	No Bid		\$430.00	\$9,460.00	\$727.00	\$15,994.00
77	835-2-12	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&I) (24" x 36" Cover Size)	19	EA	\$789.00	\$14,421.00	No Bid		\$775.00	\$14,725.00	\$1,330.00	\$25,270.00
78	835-2-13	Pull & Splice Boxes (F&I) (30" x 60" Rectangle)	4	EA	\$1,377.81	\$5,511.24	No Bid		\$1,410.00	\$5,640.00	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00
79	835-1-122	Electrical Power Service (Underground) Master Purchase by Contractor	2	AS	\$1,294.99	\$2,529.98	No Bid		\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,920.00
80	839-2-1	Electrical Wire Service	771	LF	\$1.38	\$1,063.88	No Bid		\$1.40	\$1,076.40	\$1.30	\$1,002.30
81	839-3-11	Electrical Service Disconnect (F&I) (Pole Mount)	1	EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	No Bid		\$394.00	\$394.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
82	839-4-6	Edgen - Portable - In-Rail Housing Only	2	EA	\$4,825.74	\$9,251.48	No Bid		\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00
83	841-2-12	Pre-terminated Concrete Pole (F&I) (Type Pull Service Pole) 12'	2	EA	\$828.48	\$1,656.96	No Bid		\$861.00	\$1,722.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,470.00
84	846-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole (Postcast) (F&I)	3	EA	\$787.50	\$2,362.00	No Bid		\$818.00	\$2,454.00	\$1,455.00	\$4,365.00
85	849-1-137	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (WS-130) (Single Arm) (w/Attachment) (46')	1	EA	\$23,801.65	\$23,801.65	No Bid		\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$36,885.00	\$36,885.00

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "B"					640 CALENDAR DAYS					1				2				3				4			
					Woodruff & Burns, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)				Western Construction Corp. 1285 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)				Porchco Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Livermore, FL 34462 (Citrus County)				E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)								
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price											
86	648-31-208	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&S) (WS-130) (Single Arm) (21 Luminaire) (60')	3	EA	\$33,045.16	\$99,135.54	No Bid		\$33,800.00	\$101,400.00	\$47,125.00	\$141,375.00													
87	648-31-288	Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&S) (WS-130) (Double Arm) (21 Luminaire) (60'-60')	1	EA	\$43,335.33	\$43,335.33	No Bid		\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$63,180.00	\$63,180.00													
88	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&S) (3 Section) (1 Way) (Standard) (Aluminum)	14	AS	\$688.50	\$9,739.00	No Bid		\$716.00	\$10,024.00	\$1,075.00	\$15,050.00													
89	650-1-611	Traffic Signal (F&S) (5 Section) (1 Way) (Standard) (Aluminum)	2	AS	\$1,282.49	\$2,564.98	No Bid		\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00													
90	653-1-171	Pedestrian Signal (F&S) (LED - Countdown) (1 Way)	8	AS	\$475.63	\$3,805.04	No Bid		\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$727.00	\$5,816.00													
91	658-4-11	Vehicle Detection System - Video (F&S) (Cabinet Equipment) - Addendum #3 (Review Quantity)	2	EA	\$12,457.42	\$24,914.84	No Bid		\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$16,380.00	\$32,760.00													
92	660-4-12	Vehicle Detection System - Video (F&S) (Above Ground Equipment)	6	EA	\$2,576.73	\$15,472.38	No Bid		\$2,740.00	\$18,440.00	\$3,480.00	\$20,880.00													
93	683-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&S)	8	EA	\$115.50	\$924.00	No Bid		\$118.00	\$944.00	\$208.00	\$1,672.00													
94	676-6-112	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&S) (NEMA) (Preemption Plan)	2	AS	\$24,081.36	\$48,122.72	No Bid		\$24,625.00	\$49,250.00	\$32,830.00	\$65,660.00													
95	682-1-11	CCTV Camera, Dome Enclosure, Powerized	1	EA	\$5,283.06	\$5,283.06	No Bid		\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00													
96	684-1-1	ITS Field Managed Ethernet Switch	2	EA	\$1,677.05	\$3,354.10	No Bid		\$1,716.00	\$3,432.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00													
97	684-3-11	Digital Video Encoder with Software Encoder	1	EA	\$2,331.32	\$2,331.32	No Bid		\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00	\$3,956.00	\$3,956.00													
98	688-1-05	System Auxiliaries (F&S) (Uninterruptible Power Source)	2	EA	\$9,781.08	\$19,562.16	No Bid		\$9,920.00	\$19,840.00	\$6,280.00	\$12,560.00													
99	690-10	Traffic Signal Head Assembly	12	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00	No Bid		\$22.50	\$270.00	\$18.00	\$216.00													
100	690-34-1	Pole Removal - Deep (Direct Burial)	4	EA	\$1,704.88	\$6,819.52	No Bid		\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,185.00	\$12,740.00													
101	690-50	Controller Assembly Remove (complete Assembly)	2	EA	\$467.50	\$935.00	No Bid		\$479.00	\$958.00	\$285.00	\$570.00													
102	690-50	Span Wire Assembly Remove	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	No Bid		\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$380.00	\$760.00													
103	690-50	Remove Conduit & Cabling	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	No Bid		\$113.00	\$226.00	\$316.00	\$632.00													
104	690-100	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous Remove	3	EA	\$110.00	\$330.00	No Bid		\$113.00	\$339.00	\$285.00	\$855.00													
105	700-1-11	Single Post Sign (F&S) (Ground Mount) (Up to 125#)	22	AS	\$181.50	\$3,993.00	No Bid		\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$411.00	\$8,042.00													
106	700-1-12	Single Post Sign (F&S) (Ground Mount) (13-20 SF)	14	AS	\$607.40	\$11,303.60	No Bid		\$625.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00													

Page 6

BID "B"				1		2		3		4	
640 CALENDAR DAYS				Woodruff & Barr, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Brendon, FL 34682 (Monroe County)		Wooten Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Falmouth, FL 34921 (Manatee County)		Fospiach Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apollo Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Brendon, FL 34603 (Monroe County)	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
187	700-1-13	Single Post Sign (Full Ground Mount) (21-30 SF)	2	AS	\$687.80	\$1,335.20	No Bid	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,216.00	
188	700-1-30	Single Post Sign (Palocant)	5	AS	\$82.40	\$482.00	No Bid	\$84.50	\$442.50	\$2,216.00	
189	700-1-60	Single Post Sign (Remove)	17	AS	\$1.10	\$18.70	No Bid	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$212.50	
110	700-2-15	Round Post Sign (Full Ground Mount) (31-30 SF)	4	AS	\$3,975.38	\$15,901.52	No Bid	\$4,068.00	\$16,232.00	\$6,010.00	
111	700-2-15	Round Post Sign (Full Ground Mount) (31-100 SF)	1	AS	\$8,685.86	\$8,685.86	No Bid	\$4,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$8,776.00	
112	700-3-401	Sign Panel (Remove) (up to 12 SF)	3	EA	\$16.70	\$50.10	No Bid	\$18.00	\$57.00	\$87.00	
113	700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign (Full) (LED) (12-18 SF)	6	EA	\$1,891.98	\$11,351.94	No Bid	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,845.00	
114	705-10-1	Object Marker (Type 1)	12	EA	\$144.10	\$1,728.20	No Bid	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,870.00	
116	705-11-1	Deflector, Flexible Tubular	6	EA	\$83.60	\$501.60	No Bid	\$85.50	\$513.00	\$599.50	
116	708-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	676	EA	\$4.28	\$2,893.28	No Bid	\$3.10	\$1,762.50	\$5.70	
117	718-1-1-290	Painted Pavement Markings (Standard) (Yellow) (Island Move)	98	SF	\$1.65	\$145.20	No Bid	\$1.70	\$149.60	\$2.50	
118	711-1-1-123	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (12")	594	LF	\$2.42	\$1,384.88	No Bid	\$2.70	\$1,622.80	\$3.20	
118	711-1-1-124	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (18")	119	LF	\$3.85	\$458.15	No Bid	\$4.05	\$461.95	\$5.40	
120	711-1-1-125	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Solid) (24")	804	LF	\$5.39	\$3,525.06	No Bid	\$5.40	\$3,531.60	\$7.60	
121	711-1-1-151	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (S" (2'-4" Skip) & 40'-10" Skip)	562	LF	\$1.70	\$958.40	No Bid	\$0.75	\$414.00	\$0.55	
122	711-1-1-160	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Message)	1	EA	\$253.00	\$253.00	No Bid	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$180.00	
123	711-1-1-170	Thermoplastic (Standard) (White) (Arrow)	27	EA	\$92.40	\$2,494.80	No Bid	\$98.25	\$1,518.75	\$88.50	
124	711-1-1-224	Thermoplastic (Standard) (Yellow) (Solid) (18")	88	LF	\$3.85	\$254.10	No Bid	\$4.00	\$264.00	\$5.40	
125	711-1-1-251	Thermoplastic (Standard) (Yellow) (S" (8'-10" Skip)	336	LF	\$1.70	\$571.20	No Bid	\$0.75	\$252.00	\$0.55	
126	711-1-1-180	Thermoplastic (Perform) (White) (Message)	16	EA	\$122.10	\$1,953.60	No Bid	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$263.00	
127	711-1-1-170	Thermoplastic (Perform) (White) (Arrow)	16	EA	\$81.40	\$1,302.40	No Bid	\$79.00	\$1,264.00	\$263.00	

Page 3

BID "B"					1		2		3		4	
640 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Weston Construction Corp. 1283 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Popeleth Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Winterress, FL 34462 (Citrus County)		E.T. MacKenzie of Florida 6312 23rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
128	711-16-111	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Solid) (6")	3,744	NM	\$5,131.47	\$19,212.22	No Bid		\$3,700.00	\$13,852.80	\$6,010.00	\$22,601.44
129	711-16-112	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Solid) (6")	6,186	NM	\$8,421.55	\$1,588.41	No Bid		\$5,080.00	\$941.16	\$6,880.00	\$1,242.48
130	711-16-131	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (White) (Slip) (6") (10' - 30' Slip)	3,296	GM	\$1,648.88	\$5,441.67	No Bid		\$630.00	\$3,087.14	\$2,005.00	\$6,612.48
131	711-16-211	Thermoplastic (Standard - Other Surfaces) (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	3,228	NM	\$5,131.47	\$18,523.33	No Bid		\$3,700.00	\$11,914.00	\$6,010.00	\$18,352.20
132	711-17	Thermoplastic (Remove existing Thermoplastic Pavement Markings)	82	SF	\$2.85	\$354.20	No Bid		\$5.65	\$519.80	\$2.50	\$230.00
133	785-1-13	ITS Field Cabinet (F84) Concrete Pole without Lowering Device	1	EA	\$13,913.07	\$13,913.07	No Bid		\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$25,615.00	\$25,615.00
134	785-2-132	ITS Field Cabinet (F84) (Type 3069) (Pole Mount)	1	EA	\$5,853.56	\$5,853.56	No Bid		\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00
		Subtotal - Roadway, Striping & Signal				\$9,205,548.82	No Bid			\$6,705,230.20		\$5,704,728.11
		Contract Contingency - 10% of Subtotal Roadway, Striping & Signal (Used only with County Approval)				\$920,554.88	No Bid			\$670,323.02		\$670,472.91
		TOTAL ROADWAY, STRIPING & SIGNAL - Bid "B" based on a Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days (including 10% Contingency)				\$9,726,103.81	No Bid			\$7,376,753.22		\$6,275,202.02

BID "B"		640 CALENDAR DAYS	
1	Woodruff & Surr, Inc. P.O. Box 10427 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)	2	Wessta Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)
3	Forspach Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34462 (Citrus County)	4	E.T. MacKenzie of Florida 8212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)

Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U1		42" DIP (CL350) Force Main	5,300	LF	\$319.21	\$1,691,813.00	No Bid		\$484.40	\$2,597,320.00	\$477.00	\$2,428,100.00
U2		42" DIP R.J. (CL350) Force Main	1,800	LF	\$412.88	\$763,200.00	No Bid		\$577.50	\$986,250.00	\$642.00	\$983,000.00
U3		30" DIP (CL350) Force Main	70	LF	\$760.97	\$53,267.90	No Bid		\$476.00	\$33,320.00	\$617.00	\$67,180.00
U4		20" DIP (CL350) Force Main	348	LF	\$957.05	\$330,165.70	No Bid		\$200.00	\$69,000.00	\$271.00	\$93,495.00
U5		18" DIP (CL350) Force Main - Add. #3 (Revised Qty)	310	LF	\$347.16	\$107,619.60	No Bid		\$165.00	\$51,150.00	\$351.00	\$108,810.00
U6		12" DIP (CL350) Force Main	180	LF	\$244.35	\$38,652.50	No Bid		\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$175.00	\$28,250.00
U7		8" DIP (CL350) Force Main	98	LF	\$400.84	\$38,079.80	No Bid		\$98.00	\$9,310.00	\$189.00	\$15,980.00
U8		42" Pipe Restraints	38	EA	\$1,786.27	\$63,888.10	No Bid		\$2,200.00	\$86,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$49,650.00
U9		30" Pipe Restraints	9	EA	\$1,008.88	\$9,082.82	No Bid		\$1,240.00	\$11,160.00	\$948.00	\$7,041.00
U10		20" , 18" & 16" Pipe Restraints - Not for 18" Potable Water	48	EA	\$434.86	\$20,873.28	No Bid		\$769.00	\$36,812.00	\$270.00	\$12,960.00
U11		12" & Smaller Pipe Restraints	20	EA	\$248.81	\$4,936.20	No Bid		\$328.00	\$6,560.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00
U12		42" Plug Valve for Force Main	3	EA	\$98,956.19	\$298,868.48	No Bid		\$93,000.00	\$279,000.00	\$103,400.00	\$310,200.00
U13		30" Plug Valve for Force Main	2	EA	\$31,672.36	\$63,344.72	No Bid		\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$37,030.00	\$74,100.00
U14		20" or 18" Gate Valve for Force Main	8	EA	\$12,308.12	\$98,472.98	No Bid		\$11,700.00	\$93,600.00	\$14,625.00	\$117,000.00
U15		20" x 18" Tapping Sleeve & Valve for Force Main	4	EA	\$23,893.98	\$95,575.82	No Bid		\$17,700.00	\$70,800.00	\$18,895.00	\$75,420.00
U16		12" Gate Valve for Force Main	2	EA	\$2,472.85	\$4,945.70	No Bid		\$3,290.00	\$6,580.00	\$2,696.00	\$5,310.00
U17		DI Fittings - Wastewater - Addendum #3 - (Revised Quantity)	\$5,580	LB	\$3.63	\$201,465.00	No Bid		\$3.70	\$205,350.00	\$7.50	\$416,250.00
U18		DI Fittings - Water - Addendum #3 - (New Bid Item)	7,580	LB	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	No Bid		\$6.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.00	\$136,000.00
U19		Connect to existing 42" Force Main	2	EA	\$23,044.48	\$46,088.96	No Bid		\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,270.00	\$49,540.00
U20		Connect to existing 30" Force Main	1	EA	\$67,537.22	\$67,537.22	No Bid		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$123,816.00	\$123,816.00
U21		Adjust existing Valve Boxes to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$2,498.70	\$19,974.32	No Bid		\$435.00	\$3,480.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00

IFB #18-0445-QV - Addendum #8
 501st Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 76th Street West (Roadway Striping & Signal Work)
 Force Majeure 27A from 51st Street West to the Southwest Water Remediation Facility (SWWF) (including Remedial Water and Potable Water)

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

FORCE MAIN

Line No.		Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U21			Grout Fill Abandoned Manholes - Addendum #3 - (Reviewed Quantity)	5,500	CF	\$99.98	\$549,890.00	No Bid					
U22			Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurfacing) Type 1 - Addendum #3 (Reviewed Quantity)	1,200	SY	\$54.42	\$65,304.00	No Bid					
U23			Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurfacing) - Type 2	4,800	SY	\$40.37	\$191,685.00	No Bid					
U24			Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurfacing)	400	SY	\$30.80	\$12,320.00	No Bid					
U25			8" Optional Base Group 6 (FDOT Index 514) - Addendum #3 - (Description Reviewed)	4,180	SY	\$17.56	\$71,998.00	No Bid					
U26			51st Fence (not on 63rd Avenue)	3,000	LF	\$1.97	\$5,910.00	No Bid					
U27			Curb & Gutter Replacement	80	LF	\$47.61	\$3,808.80	No Bid					
U28			Hydroseeding	6,000	SY	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid					
U29			Sodding	2,500	SY	\$2.89	\$8,725.00	No Bid					
U30			ARV Assembly - Water Mains	3	EA	\$2,877.60	\$8,632.80	No Bid					
U31			ARV Assembly - Force Mains	4	EA	\$5,574.80	\$22,289.60	No Bid					
U32			ARV Assembly including Manholes	6	EA	\$7,372.37	\$44,234.22	No Bid					
U33			Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,088.98	\$1,088.98	No Bid					
U34			DOT to FDOT Standards Incl. Temporary Roads & Barriers	1	LS	\$54,384.85	\$54,384.85	No Bid					
U35			20" Line Shop	4	EA	\$27,686.47	\$111,833.88	No Bid					
U36			Concrete Throat Blocks	120	GY	\$1,139.57	\$136,748.40	No Bid					
U37			Golf Force Main 4" HDPE (DRI1) & 42nd Tap Sleeves & Gate Valve	1	LS	\$28,657.58	\$28,657.58	No Bid					
U38			Delete in its Entirety - Addendum #3	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid					

778 916-0485-0V - Addendum #8
 52nd Avenue West, 42nd Street West to 70th Street West (Roadway Striping & Signage Work)
 Force Maje 27A from 68th Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) (Including Sanitized Water and Potable Water)

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS

		1		2		3		4	
		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)		Western Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Fogeloch Contracting Inc. 201 S. Apopka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452 (Citrus County)		E. J. Beckenda of Florida 6212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203 (Manatee County)	
FORCE MAIN									
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
U39		Debris in its Entirety - Addendum #3	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00
U40		Storm Drain Inlet Type C Incl. 30 LF 12" x 48" RCP	2	EA	\$7,302.32	\$14,604.64	No Bid	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
U41		Manhole	1	LS	\$215,492.82	\$215,492.82	No Bid	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
U42		Sanitary Sewer Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$142,822.38	\$142,822.38	No Bid	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
		Subtotal Force Main				\$5,535,405.29	No Bid	\$8,404,827.00	\$8,587,846.00
U43		Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal Force Main (Used only with County Approval)				\$276,770.31	No Bid	\$276,770.31	\$327,882.30
		TOTAL FORCE MAIN - Bid "B" based on a Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$5,812,175.60	No Bid	\$8,674,859.35	\$8,889,528.30

URS #18-048507 - Addendum #3
 82nd Avenue West, 43rd Street West to 78th Street West (Roadway including a signal work)
 Force Main 27A from 61st Street West to the Southward Water Reclamation Facility (300000) (including Reclaimed Water and Possible Vessels)

BID "B"									
640 CALENDAR DAYS									
RECLAIMED WATER									
Line No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U44	24" DIP (CL350) Reclaimed Waterline (incl. removal)	1,340	LF	\$238.23	\$319,228.20	No Bid		\$228.00	\$305,520.00
U45	24" Pipe Reconnects	38	EA	\$577.89	\$20,798.84	No Bid		\$900.00	\$34,200.00
U46	14" Butterfly Valve for RCW	5	EA	\$5,711.28	\$28,556.40	No Bid		\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
U47	Relocate & Replace existing Reclaimed Water Assemblies & Hydrants - Addendum #3 (Pavise Description)	1	LS	\$185,264.50	\$185,264.50	No Bid		\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00
U48	Substation	1	LS	\$59,398.24	\$59,398.24	No Bid		\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00
	Subtotal Reclaimed Water				\$983,214.18	No Bid			\$558,820.00
U49	Contract Contingency - 5% of Subtotal Reclaimed Water (Used only with County Approval)				\$20,880.71	No Bid			\$27,848.00
	TOTAL RECLAIMED WATER - BID "B" based on a Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$622,574.39	No Bid			\$584,768.00
									\$584,298.85

(72) 816-0468-07 - Addendum #8
 82nd Avenue West, 45th Street West (Ranching Striping & Signal Work)
 Force Main ZFA from 61st Street West to the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) [including Reclaimed Water and Potable Water]

BID "B" 640 CALENDAR DAYS									
POTABLE WATER									
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
US0		8" DIP (CLASS) Wasteline (incl. removal)	145	LF	\$485.46	\$69,391.70	No Bid		\$145.00
US1		18" Pipe Reasteline for existing 18" Potable Wasteline	100	EA	\$5,333.93	\$533,393.00	No Bid		\$1,340.00
US2		Adjust existing Valve Boxes to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$1,050.54	\$10,505.40	No Bid		\$474.00
US3		Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$13,487.76	\$94,414.32	No Bid		\$3,830.00
US4		8" Gate Valve for Wasteline	2	EA	\$1,685.58	\$3,371.12	No Bid		\$1,918.00
		Subtotal Potable Water				\$508,176.54	No Bid		\$190,405.00
USE		Contract Contingency - 10% of Subtotal Potable Water (Used only with County Approval)				\$50,917.55	No Bid		\$19,040.50
		TOTAL POTABLE WATER - Bid "B" based on a Completion Time of 640 Calendar Days (including 5% Contingency)				\$559,094.09	No Bid		\$209,445.50
									\$473,819.50